L17000240292

9/10/18

FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET

(((H17000307295 7)))

12:07 PM

FILED Nov 21, 2017 08:00 AM FAX #: (850)922-4003 Secretary of State

TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ACCT#: I20140000006

FROM: LEGAL & COMPLIANCE, LLC CONTACT: CAREY LEARY PHONE: (561)514-0936

FAX #: (561)514-0832

NAME: M.Y. Acquisitions, LLC AUDIT NUMBER.....H17000307295 DOC TYPE.....LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERT. OF STATUS..0 PAGES...... 2 CERT. COPIES.....0 DEL.METHOD.. FAX EST.CHARGE.. \$125.00

NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT

** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** Undefined function key ENTER SELECTION AND CR:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF M.Y. ACQUISITIONS, LLC

FILED Nov 21, 2017 08:00 AM Secretary of State

These Articles of Organization of M.Y. Acquisitions, LLC (the "Company"), dated as of November 20, 2017, are being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is M.Y. Acquisitions, LLC.

SECOND: The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company is:

M.Y. Acquisitions, LLC 335 Sophia Terrace St. Augustine, FL 32095

,

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company is:

Michael Yurkowsky 335 Sophia Terrace St. Augustine, FL 32095

FOURTH: No person or entity has the power or authority to enter into other transactions on behalf of, or otherwise act for or bind, the Company other than Michael Yurkowsky.

FIFTH: No person or entity has the power or authority to execute an instrument transferring real property held in the name of the Company other than Michael Yurkowsky.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization as of the date first above written.

Michael Yurkowsky Authorized Person November 20, 2017

Michael Yurkowsky hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent of M.Y. Acquisitions, LLC, and is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of that position as provided for in the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

r.

Michael Yurkowsky

By: Michael Yurkowsky November 20, 2017